Company
Information
Systems
Overview
Programmable
Controllers
Field I/O
Software

Volume 13
Flexible Cord – Type SJEOOW
Type SJEOOW 300 Volt Flexible Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Conductor
Stranding
(#/AWG)
Nominal Insulation
Thickness in. [mm]
Nominal Overall
Diameter in. [mm] Ampacity Spool/Coil
Length ft.
Approximate
Weight (lbs) Price
SJEOOW-18-2BK250 18/2 16 X 30 0.03 [0.76] 0.290 [7.36] 10
250
11.0 <--->
SJEOOW-18-3BK250 18/3 16 X 30 0.03 [0.76] 0.310 [7.87] 10 13.8 <--->
SJEOOW-18-4BK250 18/4 16 X 30 0.03 [0.76] 0.335 [8.5] 7 16.5 <--->
SJEOOW-16-2BK250 16/2 26 X 30 0.03 [0.76] 0.315 [8.0] 13 13.5 <--->
SJEOOW-16-3BK250 16/3 26 X 30 0.03 [0.76] 0.330 [8.32] 13 16.8 <--->
SJEOOW-16-4BK250 16/4 26 X 30 0.03 [0.76] 0.360 [9.14] 10 19.5 <--->
SJEOOW-14-2BK250 14/2 41 X 30 0.03 [0.76] 0.345 [8.76] 18 17.0 <--->
SJEOOW-14-3BK250 14/3 41 X 30 0.03 [0.76] 0.370 [9.14] 18 21.0 <--->
SJEOOW-14-4BK250 14/4 41 X 30 0.045 [1.14] 0.400 [10.16] 15 26.0 <--->
SJEOOW-12-2BK250 12/2 65 X 30 0.045 [1.14] 0.415 [10.54] 25 24.3 <--->
SJEOOW-12-3BK250 12/3 65 X 30 0.045 [1.14] 0.430 [10.92] 25 30.8 <--->
SJEOOW-12-4BK20 12/4 65 X 30 0.045 [1.14] 0.475 [12.06] 20 20 3.2 <--->
SJEOOW-12-4BK50 12/4 65 X 30 0.045 [1.14] 0.475 [12.06] 20 50 8.0 <--->
SJEOOW-12-4BK250 12/4 65 X 30 0.045 [1.14] 0.475 [12.06] 20
250
39.3 <--->
SJEOOW-10-2BK250 10/2 104 X 30 0.045 [1.14] 0.549 [13.94] 30 41.5 <--->
SJEOOW-10-3BK250 10/3 104 X 30 0.045 [1.14] 0.580 [14.73] 30 54.0 <--->
SJEOOW-10-4BK20 10/4 104 X 30 0.045 [1.14] 0.640 [16.256] 25 20 5.3 <--->
SJEOOW-10-4BK50 10/4 104 X 30 0.045 [1.14] 0.640 [16.256] 25 50 13.2 <--->
SJEOOW-10-4BK250 10/4 104 X 30 0.045 [1.14] 0.640 [16.256 ] 25 250 69.0 <--->
Ampacity values are based on NEC Table 400-5(A).
Color Code
No. of Conductors Color Sequence
2 White, Black